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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIAI IOr-/ 
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IV f 

VE~vL. R **************************************** 
* . NIDOW OF FORMER POLI'rIC.1\.L PRISONER * 
* REGISTRATION FORM * 1-171: ___ Yes, ~ No * (C i) * ~ 'I'wo opl.es 'l:' J' ~ 
t**************************************i J-l\./ I P£r.Hrl: ,J)( 

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNHAIUUEU 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died willTe 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so ~lat eligibility 
for u.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM --,-"7J"'"'tiV~Y~i7,,,,-,-rJ __ 
Last 

'-r~ Ml.d-=d-=-l-e--

/ 
' ~/ ~ r 

Curren t Addres s --Jf,g'-L3-1-1 .:...j1f--+.I((;'..l.<a~('.Ma..·<~lGNi~~Ju..,~r..tM~~(.....J~~' ~~p::b~-LtJl.L!~~-~, ~._,.jlV..1..ltUI.t...UNlLLA~M...J-__ 

-/<9-I(} ~ 195k:a Place of Birth ~1TlGtOrJ 
, --~~~~------------------

Date of Birth 

NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAHP (HUSBAND/ 

l\. \ '( /' (fFATiiE1t~ ---JN~Gr~V...k..'tB~{V+J _.1..::1 O,,-tJ:..:::..-~V[......C&J~_---=-O b ~ e % ') ',-,~ 
I I 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) CJ:>U,iVli!..... fR..o";tJCb cl:b'tf 
(Rank & Position) 

Dates, From!f/hh (To DEATH DATE, ~ I 
N(iv\le-rJ t 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP 

SPONSOR'S NAME: \/. 

Atldress & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

- 1\ tJ 
I O\I!:'\... ~A" ~ / 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and h<;lve not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to dq so. Also, persons in the u.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 



Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

Embassy of the United States of America 
Bangkok, Thailand 

March 23, 1989 

Families of Vietnamese Political 
Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mr. Khuc: 

Your December 29, 1988 letter to Mr. Thomas Doubleday 
has been forwarded to the U.S. Orderly Departure Program 
(ODP) Office in Bangkok for a response. You inquired about 
the ODP case of Nguyen Thi Thu Nguyet, now residing in 
Vietnam (our file number IV-251822). 

Thank you for sending us additional documents including 
Nguyen Thi Thu Nguyet's exit permit. 

We are sending you a Letter of Introduction (LOI) for 
Nguyen Thi Thu Nguyet's use in applying to the Vietnamese 
authorities for permission to emigrate. The LOI is issued on 
the basis of Ms. Nguyen's father's death in a reeducation 
camp. 

Ms. Nguyen should present the Lor to the security 
office in the area where she lives, in conjunction with her 
application for emigration, as a preliminary step towards 
an ODP interview. 

Receiving exit permission from the Vietnamese 
authorities is only one element of the emigration process. 
Applicants must also be interviewed and approved by a U.S. 
ODP representative in Ho Chi Minh City, undergo a medical 
examination, and be manifested on a flight departing Vietnam 
for Bangkok. Please note that each of these steps is subject 
to the authorization and scheduling of the Vietnamese 
government. 



- 2 -

We note from your letter that Ms. Nguyen has 
step-brothers in the U.S. If they have become a United 
states citizen, it' is recommended that they file an Immigrant 
Visa Petition (Form 1-130) with the Immigration and 
Naturalization Service (INS) to benefit their step-sister. 
They should ask INS to write the IV-number on the petition 
and forward it to the Orderly Departure Program, Box 58, 
American Embassy, APO San Francisco 96346-0001. We will 
then be able to upgrade the status of the case and process 
it more expeditiously. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

? 

? fUd L ./«~~u;C<rc, 
Bruc~/A. Be~rdsley_~._~ 

Counselor Qf- Embassy 
for 

Refugee and Migration Affairs 

cc: Thomas Doubleday, Jr. 
Chief, Southeast Asia Division 
Office of Refugee Admission and Processing 
Room 1237 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
U.S. Department of State 
washington, DC 20520 
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We note from your letter that Ms. Nguyen has 
step-brothers in the U.S. If they have become a United 
states citizen, it" is recommended that they file an Immigrant 
Visa Petition (Form 1-130) with the Immigration and 
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Bruc~/A. Be~rdsley "~ 

Counselor oJ" Embassy 
for 
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ho dIed while 
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gram can be 

ltH) , tJCrUV-cl 
FIrst , 

t<kL~. eJJ.iv... r». ~b( tJ~ \JIUNAM 
( ; 

------- Place of Birth _...::~;...;..:.;:l~OCO~rJ~ _______ _ 

NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN TilE CAHP (IIUSB1\ND! 

(fFATHE5 NGrY'1f;f\l1 " . ',-
! 7 

~\ 

IOtJ 
Previous Occupation (before 1975) ~Lc~.::;;lc~N:.:;...w:fi .... L...........;..-_--\of...c.;& ..... O ..... \l~_ .;..:.1' N_c..;....b"--__ C=-:.Jtllu..·.t; .......... e ___ _ 
(Rank , Position) 

I 
I 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -- Dates: From4N2 (To DEATH DATE: hilA· g 5 
I 

SPONSOR'S NAME: lvyelv' \/. tJGru"-(erJ 

ABdress & Telephone 

I., NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address , Telephone Relationship 

&£6 J'lt/l/ 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and h~ve not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to dq sp. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
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**************************************** VEWL.R * . ~'lIDOW OF FORMER POLI'rIC1\L PRISONER * 
* REGISTRATION FORM * 1-171: ___ Yes, ~ No * (I ) * ~ 'l'wo Cop~es 'I: J ~ 

A**************************************_ l- A t I PE2HI'<:f: .J)( 
The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS J\NO UNHl\HHIEO 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died whlTe 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for u.s. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM NGrU Vr;N 
Last 

/ 
I 

(J7 - r. '. ~:At~. Current Address 11, (] (D1M< ~ < ~ ( 

M~ddle 

Date of Birth 

~. ~Cu/fJ~ 
§-ltlGW rJ Place of Birth 

\J\tlNAM 

NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CJ\NP (IIUSBJ\ND/ 
: _ t-. \ (TFATHEil~ 
: NGr0 'iBf\/ ItO N V . ',-.~ . 7 , 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) (.pWW& L - 'ffLo\JI\JC6 Ctllt e 
(Rank & Position) 

, 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP 

SPONSOR'S NAME: 

Vl <! - Ie * -

. . Atldress & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationshie 

If you are eligible to file,for the aPJ?lic~nt under C~tego;y I of the 
ODP criteria and hGwe not f~led an Aff~dav~t of Relat~onsll1p (J\OR), 
you are encouraged to dq so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
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- COP1- ........... ~." .. ..D~~ 
- Co PI ~,rfWIII!I" - . 

- StrDI JRJT 'Alt 8".»-lt"'''.~. 
It:r •• t, La. Yat., .4, 



I . 

I. B.ASIC IN10RliATION OF AP:P~IC 1NT .Il! VI1.T,1lAi!. 

1. Full nalle : nGUY~ THI THO NGUYET .. 
" 2. Other name : None, 

,. Date and ~1ace of birth: uct lu, 1956 at Saigon, VietNam 
4. Position. r~ (before 4/1975) : None 
5. Military service number: None 
6. Month, day, year arrested : None 
7. Month, daY, year outed c~p : none 
8. Month, day, year of release certificate : None 
9. Preeent aailinc address: 120/1 XO viet Nghe Tinh, Fhuonl 25, Quan 

B1nh Th:ulh, TP"'HO Chi Minh, VietNam. 
10. Present risiding address : ,6/18 La. SOD, phuonc 6, Quan Binh Thanh, 

TP Do Chi lilinh, VietNam. 

II. l£4ST PULlt IAIlE, DATE ANI) iieAQi O:f llliTH QF I~DIATE FAlULX .urn ;:1 
a/ Relative ncao.panying to be considered for US entry: 

None 

b/ complete family listin& : 

1. Father :BGUYEli VAN TON, born on June 20, 192'3 at Vinh Xuan, CUTDO 
V1etxaa, deceased in Reeduc&tion Camp in North VI in 1983. 

2. Ilo~ber :lIDYNlI TIll THOii, born in 1929 at Fhuoc Ninh, Dallaq, VietNaJI 
-- Address : 34 Ji:i.Iline B.d, Springvale, VIC 3172, Australia. 

,. Spouae : None 
4. Former spouse : None 
5. Children : Bone 
6. Slbb1ince : 

- NGUIEI TRONG BI~U, Brother, born in 1959 at Binh Rou, GiaDino, VI 
Addre.s "4 Janine Rd, Springvale, VIC 311', Australia. 

- NGUYEN fBI THO HONG :Sister, born in 1960 at Binh Roa,Gladinh, VI, 
aaae addres8. 

- NGUYE, TRONG HGHIA, Brother, born in 1961 in Saigon, VietNa., 
same addrese. 

- NGUYEN AIm DtTIG, Brother, born in 196, at GiaDinh, VietNaa 
Bame 8ddres •• 

- HGUYD TRI RAJG, Step-aister, born in 1948 at Phuoo lilah, DaWaD" 
V1etWaa. Addre •• 1120/1 10 viet Nlbe tinh, Phuong 25, Quan Biah 
ThisDh, TF Bo Chi ainh, VietRam. 

- NGUYEN VAl TUIEI, Step-brother, born in 1947. Addres8 
    

- BGUIEN BUt aOABG, Step-brother, born in 1954. Same addres8 
- NGUlEI »UY TAl, Step-brother, born in 1951. Address :  

Ill. gBLATlq§ .. QUTSlDE VIETI~. 



I . 

a/ Cloaest relatives in the US : 
_ NGUYEN VAl TUtEN (step-brother) - ftGUYEN DUY TAl (Step-brother) 
- NGUYU BUY ilOAIG ( - ) 

b/ Rela"ive8 1». other fore1iD eountriell : 
-HUISH THl THOll (Motber) - DGUrq TRONG IGRIA (Brother) 
m'O'YEl TRONG trrEU (Brother) - !fGtmm Amt Dt!'NG (Brother) 
-lfGUYEI THl TIro HOBG (Sister' 

IV. gVERSEA TRAINING F~:{D .. !!Y U~ GQ~~. 

None 

v. US .4.'~ AliD Di00lU!J!tOB§. 
None 

VI. lUll YOU §UllilIT'tIP THE .AF,PI,lQ.A;iIY .. ..1Qi 'tWILl :amrrq.ngl\TloB UNTIl. BOll .? 

No. I was oull listed on my mother's application tor migratin& to 
Australia as a relative to accompany .7 motber. 

VI I. xOl!il!m. 
~eeD sponsored for milratinc to Auatr~11a (by m, brother, Mr.NGUTEI 

TROIG HIEU). I was Dot able to paes the Australian 'Point Teet for K1,raat 
Th. reason why I'd applied for .i£r~tin, to Australia was that ., four 
brothers and sister were settled there and I was supposed to accompany 
mT mother. Unfortnn:=;.tely, I couldn't join thea. My last resouroe ie th. 
US! where I have , step-brother. who are eamine their livin, there. BeiDi 
a daughter of a former Colonel of the Arme! rorces of tbe Republic of VI 
(Colonel NQUYEI VAl TOI), deceased in Reeducation Camp in Ha ~aT (Worth 
TN) in 198', 10ael1 ~d jobl ••• , I ,40 now in a rather diffioult situation. 
Pleaee help me in lettin, the :J.'pprov~d for lLigrating to the ';JS! aa retu,ee 
aa well .a a member of the family of Ex-fo11tlcal Prisoner in 'iet~aa • 

.. '. !.'V~-
Silnature _c .... t_~_:-_v-!::-_._--_-____ _ ~~te : NOT 25, 1988 

VIII. PIe!AS, I,l§t HERE ALL DOCqMAlfJ.lS AtTAQUP 'rQ T!j~ QUESTlonug. 

- COPT of the Applicunt's Birth Certificate. 
- COP7 of the App11cwt's LH1ssez-Fr!8.er. 
- Copy of the App11c~nt 'ather's lfotice of Deee.a •• 
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HOI CIA DINI-I TU NHAN CHfNI-1 TRI VIFT NAfv\ . . ;" 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIAtiON 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 

IV # 

VENL. f ****************************************' 
* \iIDOW OF FORMER POLI'fICl\.L PRISONER * 
* * REGISTRATION FORM 
* (i ) * 'I'wo Cop1es 

1-171: ___ Yes,~No 

t**************************************_ 'f x: ITrFr HiT: X 
The purpose of this form is to identify \iIOOWS AND UNHARRIED 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for u.s. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM NGrVytrJ 
Last 

. \!±i 
f.1iddle 

/ 

I 

dd (J7 - t-" ~ .. :~ f (,\1 ::-
Current A ress ll, '1 (CaM( ~! ~( ~. ~V\M. N~ 

\.t{V -" ~Cru Yol 
First 

Place of Birth _.....!~~1'r.;...!..l~'GrO~!....:rJ~ ________ _ Date of Birth --------
NAME OF FORMER RE- EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CM-IP (HUSBAND/ 

t',1 

(ON (:~~ 
-lGo~lo=-:..:N::....IoGo::.....;L""""--_-_--+\,.L.l.R ...... <o~\I~;!.lII.N C_b;;...---.::C=:;;..tb~' -Efl.-__ _ 

v· 
I 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) 
(Rank & Position) 

THlE SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -- Dates: Fromtt/b/1 {To DEATH Dl\TE: "nil..· g.3 
3. SPONSORts NAME: l\JY?tV \1. 

Vl{'-V·· I " K 

l\tld~ess- & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and hc;we not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (l\OR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
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I 

O~ IV 110 _-_-- Date 

A. 'BASIC IDElITIFICATIOX DATA. 
l 

1. lIame :NGUYEN TUI THO HGUIET 
:None 

.. 
". 

2. Other Daile 
3. Date/plece of birth :Oct 10, 1956 at S&igoD, VietNam 
4. aeaidence ~ddreee 

5. Mailing address 

6. Ourrent occupation 

:}6/18 L~ Son, FbuODI 6, Quan Binb Thanh. T.P Ho 
Chi ».linb, Yietlam 

:120/1 10 viet lighe Tinh, Phuong 2i t Quan Binh 
Thanh, TP Bo Chi lkiinh, vietram. 

:Jobless. 

B. U!eA.~I~ TQ AQ,COO ANY M~. 
None 

c. ilkAT1,YES oU'rs~ VIETNAM. 

1. Closeat relatives in the US 
_ NGUYEN VAl TUIEN, Step-brother,  _ 
_ NGUYEN Du~ TAl. Step-brother.   . 
- HGUYEI HUY HOANG, Step-brother, . 

2. Cla.eat relAtives in other foreib~ countries : 

- HUYNH THl THO», ~other. 34 Janine Rd. Springvale VIC 3172, Australia 
- BGUn;.J THOD; BlBU, Brother, 8ame addrese 
- IGUlEI TBl THU HOJG, Sister. a~e ~ddrea. 
- IGUlElI TROG NGBl A., Brother, same addre •• 
- !lGt1YEI .AlB DUBS. Brother, aaae address 

D. QQ!lkJTE F~~Y L~S!IIG. 
1. Father :BGUYE5 VAl TO., Colonel of the Armed Forces of The Republic ot 

VietNam, deceaaed in Ba Tal Reeducation Ca.p in 1983_ 
2. liother :BOIBH TID THOIt, born in L929< at Fhuoc Winh, Dalanc, VI. 
,. Spo... :.011. 
4. Former spou8e (if any) :None 
5. Children :NOBe 
6. Sibb1inC8 : 

- IIGUtEI' THONG HIEU, brother, born in 1959 at Einb Roa, Giadins, VB. # 

- lItttlYEll TBI THU BOllS, sister, born in 1960 at Einh noa. GlaDinh. ft. 
- NGUDlf !RQJG JURI A, brother. born ill 1961 in Sai,on, VI. 
- lIGUID All WIGA brother, 'born in 196, at Gia.Dlah, VI. 
- .GUlII TBl BAlQf step-sister. born 1948 at phuoc linh, DaBanc, VI 
- .GUIII VAl fUIEI, step-brother, born in 1947, VI. 
- NGtTIE. mY TAl, .tep-brother, born in 1951, VB. 
_ mGUYE! BUY HOAl~, step-brother, born 1954, VI. 



E. ¥ekOlJiElf'f BY US GOVAGEBO~ES OR lJ.riER pS ORGAI'ISUIONS 0' MY 'ATIlER. 
NODe 

F. DaVjel lITH GYlI 'Ii iDA)' BY iiI FATHER. 

1. Name ot pereOIl servinc :NGUIER VAl TOI ; 

;: ~:!: ~~~ ~8f~n!~ ~P::l L,l~:~.;. l. ~ ~ , 

4. Ministr1/0ff1ce/Mll1tary unit: Armor Command. Armed Poreee of the 
Republic of Vie~Waa. 

5. lame of supervisor : unknown 
6. Reason for leaving : 8ent to Reedue~t1on Camp after the 1975 eveats 
7. lame of Aaeric~n Advisor I unknown 
8. US tr~ining course in VI I none 
9. US Awards or CertificGtes : none 

G. :ti!lUIG oU;tsI,lii qF ,VB 01 aT i4TBER. 
1. I._ of etudenttrainilll : IWlAs too younc when my father 'Ras in the 

military service8. All I can remember now is my father was sent 
abroard for trainin, twioe :tbe first time in 1956 (probab17 to 
the US Armored School at Fort Knox). A. for the seoond tia., ! 
do not remember where and when. 

B. illPQQATIQ. 0' II ~~tHEi. 
1. Name of per.on in reeduc::ttioll :NGUYEN VAH TO. 
2. Total tiae in Reeducation :8 ye~r8 (from 1975 to 1983). MT fatber 

died in Ba Tay Reeducation Camp in North VI on March 1983. 

I. 4JY ADDITIOllAL ~. Been sponsored for m1gratin.g to Australia (by m:r 
brother, ~r JGUYh~ TROIG Hl~~), I was not able to pass the Australiaa 
'P oint Tes't for iiigra.nt.'. The ril:ison why!' d applied for migratinc to 
Australia. wa.s tb;..t my 4 broth~rs .;ond sister were settled there and I wae 
supposed to accompany -1 mother. Unfortunately I couldn't join thea. ¥1 
last resource is the USA where I bave ; step-brothers who are earnine 
their livin, there. Beine a dau,hter of a former ColoDal of the Armed 
Porces of the Republic of VietBa. (Colonel NGUYEN VAN !ON). deceased 1n 
in Reeducation C~p, IODely and jobles8, I aa now in a rather difficult 
situation. Please help me in gettinc the approTal for milratine to the 
VSA u refuaee. 

../ 
/It{l~ 

Siena. ture ~-'/' Dote : Noy 2-, 19BB 

J. PLEASE LI~ RE~l, ALL :RQQlllP'f1 A~TAQm TO _'!'m;J. ~~STIODU~ .• 
- COP7 of the Applicant's Birth Oertifieate 
- copy of the Ap~liol.lnt' a Ldisselll-i'asser 
_ caVY of ~he l\.P .... ic.....nt l'u.ther t a Notice of Decease 



H{>I Dong Quan Trl 
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NGUYEN XUAN LAN 

.,..... , " ",.... / "... 

HOI GIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

Thomas P. Doubleday, Jr. 
Chief, Southeast Asia Division 
Office of Refugee Admission and 
Processing Room 1237 
Bureau For Refugee Programs 
U.S. Dept. of State 
Washington D.C., 20520 

Dear Mr. Doubleday: 

December 29, 1988 

Enclosed with this letter are supporting documents pertaining to the case 
of Ms. Nguyen Thi Thu Nguyet. I hereby forward them to you for review. 

Ms. Thu Nguyet is the daughter of a Re-education Camp Internee who had 
died in prison. Her mother and four brothers and sister had migrated to 
Australia and currently reside there. Ms. Nguyet also has three step­
brothers living in the United States. 

Ms Nguyet was sponsored by her oldest brother in Australia and also was 
granted an exit permit by the Vietnamese Government. However, she did 
not passed the "Point Tests For Migrants" (as indicated in the 'Remarks' 
section of her questionnaire) and therefore was not eligible to enter 
Australia as a refugee/immigrant. Ms. Nguyet has written to our Associa­
tion appealing for help. 

I am writing to you to ask that perhaps you could intervene with the 
Australian Government on behalf of Ms. Nguyet and her family to request 
their reunion. At the same time, would you please also contact the ODP 
office to request their issuance of the LOI and IV# for Ms. Nguyet. This 
action is necessary to insure that Ms. Nguyet is not left stranded without 
a country to enter. In the meanwhile, we had written to her step-brothers 
in California asking them to fill out the proper documents in order to 
sponsor Ms. Nguyet while she awaits the final decision from Australia. 

We truly appreciate your assistance with this matter and your constant 
conscientious efforts. Our best regards to you always and may God be 
with you. 

--­Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P,O, BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

Thomas P. Doubleday, Jr. 
Chief, Southeast Asia Division 
Office of Refugee Admission and 
Processing Room 1237 
Bureau For Refugee Programs 
U.S. Dept. of State 
Washington D.C., 20520 

Dear Mr. Doubleday: 

December 29, 1988 

Enclosed with this letter are supporting documents pertaining to the case 
of Ms. Nguyen Thi Thu Nguyet. I hereby forward them to you for review. 

Ms. Thu Nguyet is the daughter of a Re-education Camp Internee who had 
died in prison. Her mother and four brothers and sister had migrated to 
Australia and currently reside there. Ms. Nguyet also has three step­
brothers living in the United States. 

Ms Nguyet was sponsored by her oldest brother in Australia and also was 
granted an exit permit by the Vietnamese Government. However, she did 
not passed the "Point Tests For Migrants" (as indicated in the 'Remarks' 
section of her questionnaire) and therefore was not eligible to enter 
Australia as a refugee/immigrant. Ms. Nguyet has written to our Associa­
tion appealing for help. 

I am writing to you to ask that perhaps you could intervene with the 
Australian Government on behalf of Ms. Nguyet and her family to request 
their reunion. At the same time, would you please also contact the ODP 
office to request their issuance of the LOI and IV# for Ms. Nguyet. This 
action is necessary to insure that Ms. Nguyet is not left stranded without 
a country to enter. In the meanwhile, we had written to her step-brothers 
in California asking them to fill out the proper documents in order to 
sponsor Ms. Nguyet while she awaits the final decision from Australia. 

We truly appreciate your assistance with this matter and your constant 
conscientious Our best regards to you always and may God be 
with you. 

------ Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P,O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

Thomas P. Doubleday. Jr. 
Chief. Southeast Asia Division 
Office of Refugee Admission and 
Processing Room 1237 
Bureau For Refugee Programs 
U.S. Dept. of State 
Washington D.C., 20520 

Dear Mr. Doubleday: 

December 29. 1988 

Enclosed with this letter are supporting documents pertaining to the case 
of Ms. Nguyen Thi Thu Nguyet. I hereby forward them to you for review. 

Ms. Thu Nguyet is the daughter of a Re-education Camp Internee who had 
died in prison. Her mother and four brothers and sister had migrated to 
Australia and currently reside there. Ms. Nguyet also has three step­
brothers living in the United States. 

Ms Nguyet was sponsored by her oldest brother in Australia and also was 
granted an exit permit by the Vietnamese Government. However, she did 
not passed the "Point Tests For Migrants" (as indicated in the 'Remarks' 
section of her questionnaire) and therefore was not eligible to enter 
Australia as a refugee/immigrant. Ms. Nguyet has written to our Associa­
tion appealing for help. 

I am writing to you to ask that perhaps you could intervene with the 
Australian Government on behalf of Ms. Nguyet and her family to request 
their reunion. At the same time, would you please also contact the ODP 
office to request their issuance of the LOI and IV# for Ms. Nguyet. This 
action is necessary to insure that Ms. Nguyet is not left stranded without 
a country to enter. In the meanwhile, we had written to her step-brothers 
in California asking them to fill out the proper documents in order to 
sponsor Ms. Nguyet while she awaits the final decision from Australia. 

We truly appreciate your assistance with this matter and your constant 
conscientious efforts .. Our best regards to you always and may God be 
with you. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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Hoi Gia-£)i~lh Tu-Uhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam hoat dong bat 
vu loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc'dich van dong 
cho viec tr~ td do cho'tu-nhan chinh-tri Viet-Nam va'doan-
tu gia'dinh. ' 
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Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

Embassy of the United Stales of America 
Bangkok, Thailand 

March 23, 1989 

Families of Vietnamese Political 
Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mr. Khuc: 

Your December 29, 1988 letter to Mr. Thomas Doubleday 
has been forwarded to the U.S. Orderly Departure Program 
(ODP) Office in Bangkok for a response. You inquired about 
the ODP case of Nguyen Thi Thu Nguyet, now residing in 
Vietnam (our file number IV-251822). 

Thank you for sending us additional documents including 
Nguyen Thi Thu Nguyet's exit permit. 

We are sending you a Letter of Introduction (LOI) for 
Nguyen Thi Thu Nguyet's use in applying to the Vietnamese 
authorities for permission to emigrate. The LOI is issued on 
the basis of Ms. Nguyen's father's death in a reeducation 
camp. 

Ms. Nguyen should present the LOI to the security 
office in the area where she lives, in conjunction with her 
application for emigration, as a preliminary step towards 
an ODP interview. 

Receiving exit permission from the Vietnamese 
authorities is only one element of the emigration process. 
Applicants must also be interviewed and approved by a U.S. 
ODP representative in Ho Chi Minh City, undergo a medical 
examination, and be manifested on a flight departing Vietnam 
for Bangkok. Please note that each of these steps is subject 
to the authorization and scheduling of the Vietnamese 
government. 
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We note from your letter that Ms. Nguyen has 
step-brothers in the u.s. If they have become a United 
States citizen, it is recommended that they file an Immigrant 
Visa Petition (Form 1-130) with the Immigration and 
Naturalization Service (INS) to benefit their step-sister. 
They should ask INS to write the IV-number on the petition 
and forward it to the Orderly Departure Program, Box 58, 
American Embassy, APO San Francisco 96346-0001. We will 
then be able to upgrade the status of the case and process 
it more expeditiously. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

A{WJ!- A / 
~ Bruce. Beaulsley _~ 

Couns lor ~mbassy 
for 

Refugee and Migration Affairs 

cc: Thomas Doubleday, Jr. 
Chief, Southeast Asia Division 
Office of Refugee Admission and Processing 
Room 1237 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
U.S. Department of State 
washington, DC 20520 
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